502655793 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nama		Figurities Date		
YI-MING FAN		Name		Execution Date 01/27/2014		
TIWWOTAN				0172772014		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	JDV CONTRO	JDV CONTROL VALVES CO., LTD				
Street Address:	NO. 6-1, QING	NO. 6-1, QINGNIAN RD., YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY 326, TAIWAN				
City:	TAOYUAN CI	TAOYUAN CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	326					
Property	Type		Number			
Property Application Number:	Туре	13626893	Number			
		13626893	Number			
Application Number:		13626893	Number			
Application Number:	E DATA	13626893	Number			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 886					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma	232333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.no <i>il when the email at</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma :: TEN	32333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.ne <i>il when the email at</i> GEN PATENT	et ttempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma :: TEN 235	232333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.no <i>il when the email at</i>	et ttempt is unsuccessful. -24 TAIPEI			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma : TEN 235 235	:32333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.ne <i>il when the email at</i> GEN PATENT CHUNG HO BOX 8-	et ttempt is unsuccessful. -24 TAIPEI			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will and the correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma TEN 235 235 TAIF	232333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.ne <i>il when the email at</i> GEN PATENT CHUNG HO BOX 8- CHUNG HO BOX 8-	et <i>Itempt is unsuccessful.</i> -24 TAIPEI -24 TAIPEI			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma E: TEN 235 235 TAIF	32333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.ne il when the email at GEN PATENT CHUNG HO BOX 8- CHUNG HO BOX 8- PEI, TAIWAN 235	et ttempt is unsuccessful. -24 TAIPEI -24 TAIPEI			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 886; pate be sent via US Ma E: TEN 235 235 TAIF	232333012 nt99@ms67.hinet.ne il when the email at GEN PATENT CHUNG HO BOX 8- CHUNG HO BOX 8- PEI, TAIWAN 235	et ttempt is unsuccessful. -24 TAIPEI -24 TAIPEI 017			

PATENT REEL: 032068 FRAME: 0525

source=KMBT_210_080121172702#page1.tif source=KMBT_210_080121172702#page2.tif

From PRO-1595 RECORDATION FOI COMMERCE	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)	O.S. Fatent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
YI-MING FAN	Name: JDV CONTROL VALVES CO., LTD
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>
☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyence:	No. 6-1, Qingnian Rd., Yangmei City,
■ Assignment	Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State: Taiwan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address (es)
	attached?
Energian Data San 5, 2012	Yes 🗵 No
Execution Date: Sep.5, 2012	TICS ENTINO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date of the
application is:	approximation, and the second
A. Patent Application No.(s):13/626,893	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed Date: 09/26/2012	D. 1 acont 1 (0.(5)
Additional numbers attact	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should	invoived:
be mailed:	1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed ———
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit
	account
Street Address:	
235 Chung – Ho Box 8-24	8. Deposit account Number:
Taipei Taiwan R. O. C.	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account)
2.50	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
YI-MING FAN	Sep.5, 2012
Name of Person Signing \(\lambda \) Signar	fure Date
Total number of pages including cover	about attachments and documents.
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: VJ12P12017
	7 O 1 Z 1 Z O 1 /

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) TRI-ECCENTRIC VALVE WITH A
SYMMETRIC DRAIN-PROOF RING
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one) \(\bar{\su} \) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 13/626,893 , filed 09/26/2012
worldwide Patent rights. In this case the Assignee shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) YI-MING FAN
(Address) No. 6-1, Qingnian Rd., Yangmei City, Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) JDV CONTROL VALVES CO., LTD
(Address of Assignee) No. 6-1, Qingnian Rd., Yangmei City, Taoyuan County 326, Taiwan
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of Taiwan R. O. C.
(State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) an individual
a partnership
a Corporation of
(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) an individual a partnership
a Corporation of
(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt
of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns;
the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest
in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and
all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
CI-V DIOG TAN
(Signature of sole or first inventor) Sep.5, 2012 (Date)
(Dail)
$\frac{1}{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1-\sqrt{1$
(Signature of Representative, YI-MING FAN) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 032068 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 01/28/2014